
Saturday, February 1
I have hope that new leaders in Syria 
will respect the rights of Christians and 
other minorities. Unite with me in prayer 
for these leaders. Syria

Sunday, February 2
Pray also for godly wisdom for the new 
leaders in Lebanon. 

Monday, February 3
Pray for God to guide production of a new 
series called Luca Super Hero (SAT-7 KIDS) 
that dramatizes Bible stories for children.

Tuesday, February 4
Echo the prayers of believers in Türkiye who 
are seeking a mighty move of God in their 
country. 

Wednesday, February 5
Give thanks for the people who have helped 
SAT-7 KIDS provide essential supplies for 
displaced children in Lebanon.

Thursday, February 6
Ask the Holy Spirit to bring about the end of 
female genital mutilation in all MENA areas 
where it is practiced.

Friday, February 7
Because my wife and I became 
Christians, authorities are trying to take 
away our adopted daughter. Pray for us 
in hiding. Iran

Saturday, February 8
Give thanks that SAT-7 is not just a 
channel that broadcasts programs; it is 
how I hear the Word of God. Tunisia  

Sunday, February 9
Pray for SAT-7’s work bringing children and 
adults the hope that only Jesus can provide.

Monday, February 10
Ask the Holy Spirit to bring His peace to 
replace anxiety Syrians have about their 
uncertain future. 

Tuesday, February 11
Praise God that He is already using the new 
live program Fabric (SAT-7 ARABIC) to point 
viewers to Christ to resolve family problems.
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Wednesday, February 12
Ask the Lord to lead many more people to 
join the SAT-7 USA prayer team.

Thursday, February 13
Join the prayers of isolated SAT-7 PARS 
viewers in Iran and Afghanistan who long for 
their family members to know Christ.

Friday, February 14
As we celebrate Valentine's Day in 
America, pray that love of Christ and His 
people will spread in the MENA area. 
United States

Saturday, February 15
Darkness still shrouds my family. I’m 
asking you to pray for God to shine His 
light on their paths. Morocco

Sunday, February 16
Give thanks for the surge of women who are 
boldly sharing their hopes and challenges 
with SAT-7’s Viewer Support Team.

Monday, February 17 
Ask the Holy Spirit to draw hundreds of 
new viewers to SAT-7 TÜRK’s social media 
program Frequently Asked Questions. 

Tuesday, February 18
Pray for employees in SAT-7’s Cairo studio 
to produce programs that strengthen the 
Christians in Egypt.

Wednesday, February 19
Praise God for over 27 million views of 
SAT-7 videos on YouTube in the past year.

Thursday, February 20
Pray for comfort and release of persecuted 
Iranian and Afghan believers imprisoned for 
their faith. 

Friday, February 21
I dreamed Jesus came and lifted me 
from one line of people to another line 
that was Christian people. Thank God 
that He pursued me through dreams. 
Türkiye

 
Saturday, February 22

We hear strikes of war around us. We 
want to live a normal life. Ask God to 
protect us. Lebanon
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Sunday, February 23
“So faith comes from what is heard, and 
what is heard comes by the preaching of 
Christ.  (Romans 10:17) Give thanks that 
SAT-7 has been called to introduce the 
Savior to thousands who have never before 
heard the Gospel.

Monday, February 24
Intercede for the spiritual and physical 
needs of over 150,000 Syrians returning to 
homes they previously fled.

Tuesday, February 25
Thank the Lord that tens of thousands of 
viewers are watching the SAT-7 online 
parenting workshops.

Wednesday, February 26
Pray for continued wisdom and strength for 
SAT-7's Leadership Teams.

Thursday, February 27
Give thanks for the new program of a home 
church services for Afghan believers from 
Ariana Church.

Friday, February 28
My father started sexually abusing me 
when I was seven. I prayed to God for 
it to end. Thank Him that it stopped 
miraculously. Jordan
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Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“Thank you for 
helping save 
people from the 
darkness and 

shadow we 
live in.

Ishak,*
Morocco
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*Name changed for security, and 
image is representative.


